Data Sheet
Wall Exhaust Fan Kit with Duct and Grille - 100mm
CAT NO. EF100SQSWEKIT
Cat. No. E F 100SQSWEK IT
Description Square Wall Exhaust Fan K it with Duct and Grille, 100mm
Supply Voltage 230 - 240V a.c  50 Hz
Power Rating 14W
Air Extraction 105m³/hr (Airflow dependents on installation conditions)
Projection into wall 80mm (120mm with draft stopper)
Class of protection Class  II
IP Rating IP24
Hole cut-out size 110mm
Fascia Size 158 x 158 X 17mm
Weight 450g (excl. packaging)
Time-delay Compatible with HPM time- delay module EF100/150TD
Sound Pressure Level at 3m 30dB A (Tested in accordance with AS 1217.5)
Warranty 3 Year
EF100SQSWEKIT
Wall Exhaust Fan Kit with Duct and Grille - 100mm
CAT NO. EF100SQSWEKIT
Legrand - Australia
1300 369 777
AB N 31 000 102 661
Legrand – New Zealand
0800 476 009
R efer to your group buying office, Legrand Sales  R epresentative or
Legrand Sales  Office for pr icing.
Please note:  specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
03
_2
01
9
LE
G
19
96
Outer Box (QTY 4)
Cat No. Barcode Dimension (L X W X H) Weight
EF100SQSWEK IT 9321001491262 375 X 365 X 205mm 5.173kg
Single Unit
Cat No. Barcode Dimension (L X W X H) Weight
EF100SQSWEK IT 9321001491255 180 X 175 X 180mm 0.8kg
■ Ideal for  small bathrooms, kitchens and laundries .
■ K its  includes:  1 E xternal gr ille, 350mm X Ø100mm Duct,
Ducting tape roll, Cable ties , Mounting screws, Instruction
manual and Warranty card.
■ Featur ing an Axial flow fan which easily moves large
volumes of air .
■ Fitted with higher  quality ball bear ing motor  for  long
lifespan, greater  res istance to high temperatures  and
quieter  operation.
■ It encourages air  circulation and steam reduction.
■ Performance is  higher  when non- ducted.
■ Wall mounting accessor ies  included.
Draft stopper
Slimline profile
to blend into any decor
Secure fascia for
safety
158m
m
Kits includes:
1 X E xternal gr ille
Ø100mm X 350mm Duct and
Duct tape roll
17mm
125mm
17mm
Ø100mm